

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WITH 3-SIDED CULVERT
BRIDGE #13 STOKES COUNTY VOLUNTEER RD

SMITH-ROWE, LLC MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC SADDLEBROOK CONSTRUCTION, INC.
MOUNT AIRY, NC CHARLESTON, SC PICKENS, SC

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		16500.00		15000.00		21290.00	
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		31320.00		115000.00		26000.00	
0003	0366000000-E	SP	15" RC PIPE CULV III	80	LF	40.00	3200.00	35.00	2800.00	49.53	3962.40
0004	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	175	TON	55.30	9677.50	55.30	9677.50	70.00	12250.00
0005	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	100	TON	63.10	6310.00	63.10	6310.00	80.00	8000.00
0006	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	125	TON	71.80	8975.00	71.80	8975.00	90.00	11250.00
0007	1560000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	20	TON	706.45	14129.00	706.45	14129.00	800.00	16000.00
0008	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	1200.00	2400.00	1210.00	2420.00	3267.79	6535.58
0009	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	200	LF	14.00	2800.00	15.50	3100.00	22.50	4500.00
0010	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	100	LF	16.00	1600.00	17.00	1700.00	24.68	2468.00
0011	3180000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** 25'-0" CLEAR SPAN	2	EA	2100.00	4200.00	550.00	1100.00	750.79	1501.58
0012	3195000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	2	EA	275.00	550.00	495.00	990.00	718.54	1437.08
0013	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	2	EA	1775.00	3550.00	1895.00	3790.00	2750.79	5501.58
0014	3656000000-E	876	FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	510	SY	2.25	1147.50	2.50	1275.00	3.53	1800.30
0015	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	2.00	1000.00	2.00	1000.00	3.19	1595.00
0016	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	50	TON	30.00	1500.00	35.00	1750.00	74.40	3720.00
0017	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	50	TON	30.00	1500.00	35.00	1750.00	74.95	3747.50
0018	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	140	TON	20.00	2800.00	32.00	4480.00	56.72	7940.80
0019	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	25	CY	30.00	750.00	5.00	125.00	96.15	2403.75
0020	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,000	SY	1.65	3300.00	1.65	3300.00	2.15	4300.00
0021	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100	LF	5.00	500.00	5.00	500.00	7.26	726.00
0022	6070000000-N	SP	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	8	EA	50.00	400.00	350.00	2800.00	437.50	3500.00
0023	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100	LF	50.00	5000.00	50.00	5000.00	163.85	16385.00
0024	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1	EA	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0025	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SEEDING & MULCHING	1	ACR	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00	2177.40	2177.40
0026	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** STA. 10+15.80	Lump Sum		28600.00		10000.00		19851.51	
0027	8070000000-E	410	FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	900	CY	2.50	2250.00	30.00	27000.00	42.62	38358.00
0028	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** STA. 10+15.80	Lump Sum		17500.00		20000.00		12900.00	
0029	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	300	TON	44.70	13410.00	41.00	12300.00	42.23	12669.00
0030	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF PRECAST 3-SIDED CULVERT	Lump Sum		84400.00		40000.00		92407.93	
0031	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) CLASS A CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS	133	CY	390.77	51972.41	450.00	59850.00	431.43	57380.19
0032	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) REINFORCING STEEL FOR FOOTINGS	16,380	LB	0.99	16216.20	1.10	18018.00	1.18	19328.40
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	339957.61	TOTAL	396639.50	TOTAL	422887.00

JAN 27, 2012 02:31 PM

STOKES

TIP NO

17BP.9.R.1

2:00PM 2 / 4 001

JAN 26 2012 DO00150
0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WITH 3-SIDED CULVERT
BRIDGE #13 STOKES COUNTY VOLUNTEER RD

STRUCTURE ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL	339957.61	SUB-TOTAL	396639.50	SUB-TOTAL	422887.00
-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WITH 3-SIDED CULVERT
BRIDGE #13 STOKES COUNTY VOLUNTEER RD

YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC

STOKESDALE, NC

BURLINGTON, NC

STRUCTURE ITEMS

Item ID	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Location	Amount
0001	0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION				Lump Sum 22000.00		15000.00
0002	0043000000-N 226 GRADING				Lump Sum 60000.00		112000.00
0003	0366000000-E SP 15" RC PIPE CULV III	80	LF	33.00	2640.00	32.00	2560.00
0004	1489000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	175	TON	66.36	11613.00	79.00	13825.00
0005	1498000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	100	TON	75.72	7572.00	101.00	10100.00
0006	1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	125	TON	85.70	10712.50	94.00	11750.00
0007	1560000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX PG64-22	20	TON	800.00	16000.00	750.00	15000.00
0008	2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2	EA	2000.00	4000.00	2200.00	4400.00
0009	3030000000-E 862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	200	LF	16.80	3360.00	15.00	3000.00
0010	3045000000-E 862 SBGR SHOP CURVED	100	LF	19.20	1920.00	17.00	1700.00
0011	3180000000-N 862 GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** 25'-0" CLEAR SPAN	2	EA	2520.00	5040.00	2400.00	4800.00
0012	3195000000-N 862 GR ANCHOR TYPE AT-1	2	EA	330.00	660.00	300.00	600.00
0013	3270000000-N SP GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	2	EA	2130.00	4260.00	1900.00	3800.00
0014	3656000000-E 876 FILTER FABRIC FOR DRAINAGE	510	SY	2.50	1275.00	2.00	1020.00
0015	6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	3.30	1650.00	2.75	1375.00
0016	6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	50	TON	62.00	3100.00	45.00	2250.00
0017	6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	50	TON	62.00	3100.00	55.00	2750.00
0018	6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	140	TON	62.00	8680.00	40.00	5600.00
0019	6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION	25	CY	70.00	1750.00	10.00	250.00
0020	6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,000	SY	2.25	4500.00	2.00	4000.00
0021	6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100	LF	5.10	510.00	6.00	600.00
0022	6070000000-N SP SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	8	EA	1000.00	8000.00	1600.00	12800.00
0023	6111000000-E SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	100	LF	50.00	5000.00	50.00	5000.00
0024	6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1	EA	360.00	360.00	1030.00	1030.00
0025	6135000000-E SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) SEEDING & MULCHING	1	ACR	3720.00	3720.00	1600.00	1600.00
0026	8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR ***** STA. 10+15.80				Lump Sum 56000.00		64000.00
0027	8070000000-E 410 FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	900	CY	35.00	31500.00	14.00	12600.00
0028	8121000000-N 412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** STA. 10+15.80				Lump Sum 15000.00		58000.00
0029	8608000000-E 876 RIP RAP II (2'-0")	300	TON	70.00	21000.00	55.00	16500.00
0030	8804000000-N SP GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF PRECAST 3-SIDED CULVERT				Lump Sum 40000.00		101000.00
0031	8881000000-E SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) CLASS A CONCRETE FOR FOOTINGS	133	CY	675.00	89775.00	450.00	59850.00
0032	8889000000-E SP GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) REINFORCING STEEL FOR FOOTINGS	16,380	LB	1.80	29484.00	1.05	17199.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	474181.50	TOTAL	565959.00

JAN 27, 2012 02:31 PM

STOKES

TIP NO

17BP.9.R.1

2:00PM 4 / 4 001

JAN 26 2012 DO00150

0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT WITH 3-SIDED CULVERT

BRIDGE #13 STOKES COUNTY VOLUNTEER RD

STRUCTURE ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

474181.50

SUB-TOTAL

565959.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

SMITH-ROWE, LLC

1

339957.61

MOUNTAIN CREEK CONTRACTORS INC

2

396639.50

SADDLEBROOK CONSTRUCTION, INC.

3

422887.00

YATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

4

474181.50

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING, INC

5

565959.00